

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF GOODS

1 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through the following Source of Funds;

Lot 1:	B20242464	CRISIS INTERVENTION PROJECT - Welfare Goods Expenses (50203060)
Lot 2:	B20242465	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses (50203080)
Lot 3:	B20242466	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - Drugs and Medicines Expenses (50203070)
Lot 4:	B20242467	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - Drugs and Medicines Expenses (50203070)
Lot 5:	B20242612	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - Other Property, Plant and Equipment (10799990) (Supplemental)
Lot 6:	B20242613	(50299080) Donations
Lot 7:	B20242646	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses (50203080)

intends to apply the sum of the corresponding Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the following contracts with **PR# 2024053058**, 2024053085, 2024053103, 2024053104, 2024021177, 2024052927 and 2024010962 for Procurement of Goods. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20242464	2024053058	10920844	Provincial Social Welfare and Development Office	Procurement of Rice Well-Milled V-160 50's for Paupers Burial of Davao del Norte who are in Crisis Situation	4,997,300.00	₱5,000.00
2	B20242465	2024053085	10920868	PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone)	Procurement of Medical & Laboratory Supplies for the consumption of the three (3) Davao del Norte Hospitals	3,543,840.00	₱5,000.00
3	B20242466	2024053103	10920913	PEEDO - DDN Hospital (Carmen Zone)	Procurement of Drugs and Medicines for the consumption of the three (3) Davao del Norte Hospitals	8,322,899.00	₱10,000.00
4	B20242467	2024053104	10920951	PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone)	Procurement of Drugs and Medicines for the consumption of the three (3) Davao del Norte Hospitals	3,504,666.00	₱5,000.00
5	B20242612	2024021177	10921027	Provincial General Services Office	Procurement of Tent for use of PGSO - B & G Maintenance Division- to be deployed beside DavNor Gym	1,000,000.00	₱1,000.00
6	B20242613	2024052927	10921057	Provincial Social Welfare and Development Office	Procurement of Medical Equipment to be used for PWD within Davao del Norte	492,250.00	₽500.00
7	B20242646	2024010962	10814582	PEEDO - DavNor Pharmacy	Procurement of Medical Supplies for the consumption of three (3) Davao del Norte Hospitals	4,690,767.00	₱5,000.00

² The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the above Procurement of Goods, to wit:

The prospective bidder must have completed, within the period specified in the Invitation to Bid, an SLCC that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices,

- 3 must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. However, in the case of Expendable Supplies, said SLCC must be at least twenty five percent (25%) of the ABC. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.
- ⁴ Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or
outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of
which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.

6 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Provincial Government of Davao del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 am-5:00 pm Mondays to Fridays.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on <u>June 6, 2024 to June 26, 2024</u> <u>at 8:00 am to 5:00</u> <u>p.m.</u> from the given address and website(s) specifically at: BAC Secretariat Office, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam,

7 Tagum City, Province of Davao del Norte or at http://www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph/index.php/bid-opportunities/bidding-invitations: and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount as reflected in item no. 2. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees to be presented in person.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on <u>June 14, 2024 at 9:00 am</u> at the Provincial
General Services Office Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte which shall be open to all interested parties.

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission on or before <u>June 27, 2024 at 9:00 am</u> at the
Provincial General Services Office Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte.
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 10 All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.
- Bid opening shall be on *June 27, 2024 at 9:00 am.* at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

DENNIS DEAN T. CASTILLO, MPA

BAC Chairperson Acting Provincial Administrator Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE Province of Davao del Norte 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City Cellphone No. +63999-222-1967 local: 2320 Email address: <u>bacddn4@gmail.com</u> Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

14 You may visit this website:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: http://www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph/index.php/bid-opportunities/bidding-invitations

DENNIS DEAN T. CASTILLO, MPA Acting Provincial Administrator BAC Chairperson

Published date: June 6, 2024